FORM PTO-1595

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

(Rev. 6-93)	PATENTS (JNLY	Patent and Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	05-04-	2001	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pate			ed original documents or copy thereof.
	101700		
 Name of conveying party(ies): 			address of receiving party(ies)
Takata Inc.			ata Seat Belts Inc.
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attac	hed? Yes x No	Internal Ad	APR 2 5 200
3. Nature of conveyance:		Street Add	
\times Assignment Me	arger	2500	Takata Drive
	ange of Name	City: <u>Aubu</u> ı	rn Hills State: MI ZIP: 48326
Other		Additional nar	me(s) & address(es) attached? Yes _x_ No
Execution Date: 4/18/01	ľ		
If this document is being filed together v A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/721,013 09/181,284	ditional numbers attache	В. І	Patent No.(s)
			ber of applications and patents involved:
Name and address of party to whom of concerning document should be maile	correspondence ed:	6. Total num	2
Name: FITCH, EVEN, TABIN &	FLANNERY	7 Total Fee ((37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00
Internal Address:		y Enc	losed
Street Address: <u>120 S. LaSalle Street</u> ,		X Auth	orized to be charged to deposit account ld no proper payment be enclosed.
		8. Deposit A	ccount No.
City:Chicago States	IP: <u>60603-3406</u>	06-1135	
03/2001 LMUELLER 00000146 061135 09721013			
FC:581 40.00 CH 40.00 BP	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE	
Stepphen S. Favakeh	ef, the foregoing info Jaygnature	7 fav. K	April 23, 2001 Date
1			i 6 marking to:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

ASSIGNMENT

We, TAKATA INC., a Delaware Corporation having its principal place of business at 2500 Takata Drive, Auburn Hills, Michigan 48326, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, have assigned and do hereby assign to TAKATA SEAT BELTS INC., a Delaware corporation having its principal place of business at 2500 Takata Drive, Auburn Hills, Michigan 48326, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in and to the following U.S. patent applications:

U.S. PATENT APPLICATIONS

Application No.	Filing Date	Title
09/721,013	November 22, 2000	Seat Belt Retractor for Reclinable Seat Backs
09/181,284	October 28, 1998	Seat Belt Retractor For Reclinable Seat Backs

and in and to all Letters Patent and all convention and Treaty rights of all kinds, in all countries throughout the world, for all subject matter described and claimed therein, including all rights of action and rights to recover damages for past infringements. TAKATA INC. agrees to sign all documents necessary to secure all said Letters Patent and rights, and requests issuance of all said Letters Patent to the above assignee in accordance with this assignment.

Date: <u>April 18</u>, 2001

Al Bernat

Vice President of TK Holdings Authorized to sign on behalf of

TAKATA INC.

Assignment Page 2 of 2

STATE OF Thickeger)	SS
COUNTY OF macone)	
(acting in oahland)		

I hereby certify that, before me, a Notary Public for the County and State aforementioned, personally appeared AL BERNAT, personally known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged that he executed it.

Witness my hand and official seal.

Date: $4 - 18 - \dots$, 2001

Patricia Marie Fredericks
Notary Public
My Commission Expires 6/23/05

PATRICIA FORTH STITLE LISE STEAM FERTER LISETANT TO THE MY CORDE SHOW EXPERTED TO THE ACTUM BY OAKLASE COME TO ME

SSF/EEC/250707

RECORDED: 04/25/2001

PATENT REEL: 011745 FRAME: 0806